
 
 

AUTUMN TERM 2024  

Week 1 

Wed 4th Sept   Start of term for all pupils 
7.30am: Start of Breakfast Club; school minibus starting 

8.30am: Classrooms open  

After School Care/Tea Timers is on daily til 6pm (5.30pm on Fridays) 

Start of Homework Club (Years 3 to 6); No Activity Clubs this week 

Fri 6th Sept   *8.30am-9.30am: Monthly Coffee Morning; all parents invited 
*2.30pm: Taster Ballet; parents welcome to attend 

 

Week 2    Start of all Activity Clubs; start of individual music lessons  

Mon 9th Sept   The Reverend Alison Assembly: New Beginnings 

Thurs 12th Sept    *7.30pm: Drinks & Curry Night for all Parents. Opportunity to meet class teachers 

 

 

Week 3       

Tues 17th Sept  *3.45pm: ELS (Early Letters & Sounds) Phonics Presentation aimed at Reception, Year 1 

& Year 2 parents 

Wed 18th Sept    *1.50pm: U10 & U11 A & B Hockey v Warwick (home at Tudor Hall) 

    

 

Week 4 

Tues 24th Sept    Year 5: Trip to Kelmscott Manor (creative writing immersion day) 

*1.50pm: U8 & U9 Hockey v Kingsley School (away at St Nicholas Park) 

Wed 25th Sept    Gillman & Soame to take whole school photograph followed by individual portraits 

    *1.50pm: U10 & U11 A & B Hockey v Kingsley (home at Tudor Hall)  
Fri 27th Sept    *8.30am-9.30am: Head’s Coffee for Nursery & Reception Parents  

    Years 4 & 5: Trip to Tudor Hall to Palisander (Recorder Revolution Workshop) 

 

Week 5  

Mon 30th Sept   *4pm-7pm: Parents’ Evening for Year 6 

Tues 1st Oct   Year 3: Trip to Banbury Museum 

Wed 2nd Oct    *1.50pm: U11 A & B Hockey v Sibford School (home at Tudor Hall) 

Fri 4th Oct   *8.30am-9.30am: Head’s Coffee for Years 1 & 2 parents 

    Year 2: Trip to Selly Manor Museum 

 

Week 6 

Mon 7th Oct   The Reverend Alison Assembly: Harvest Festival 

Wed 9th Oct   *2.30pm: U11 Mixed Touch Rugby v Sibford School (away) 

Fri 11th Oct   *8.30am-9.30am: Head’s Coffee for Years 3 & 4 parents 
 10.30am-12.30pm: Open Morning: ‘Curious About Carrdus’ 

 

Week 7 

Mon 14th Oct   *5pm-8pm: Parents’ Evening for Nursery to Year 5. Some after school Actitity Clubs may 

    be cancelled. No children please. 

Tues 15th Oct   Year 1: Trip to Story Museum in Oxford 

    *2.30pm: U9 Mixed Tag Rugby v Sibford (away) 

 

 



 

Wed 16th Oct   Year 4: Trip to The Living Rainforest 

    Year 5: Trip to Mary Arden’s Farm 

    *2.30pm: U11 Mixed Touch Rugby v Windrush Valley School (home) 

Thurs 17th Oct   *time tbc: U9 Hockey Training Festival at Cokethorpe 

    4pm-7pm: Parents’ Evening for Nursery to Year 5. Some after school Activity Clubs may 

    be cancelled. No children please 

Fri 18th Oct   Founder’s Day 

4.30pm: School closes for start of Half Term.  

 

Mon 21st Oct to  
Fri 1st Nov (inclusive)   Half Term  
 

Week 8 

Mon 4th Nov   7.30am: School re-opens after Half Term. Activity Clubs resume as normal 

Tues 5th Nov   * Time tbc: Years 3 & 4 Cross Country event at St Hugh’s School (away) 

Wed 6th Nov   *5.30pm: Bonfire Night with fireworks display at 6.15pm 

Thurs 7th Nov    Year 3: Trip to Black County Museum 

Fri 8th Nov   *8.30am-9.30am: Head’s Coffee for Years 5 & 6 parents 
 

Week 9  
Mon 11th Nov    Reception to Year 6: National Childhood Influenza Vaccine (nasal) 

    The Reverend Alison Assembly: Remembrance Day 

Tues 12th Nov    *2.30pm: U8 & U9 Hockey & Rugby v Sibford School (away) 

Wed 13th Nov    *7pm: Years 4 & 5: ‘Children singing for Children’ Concert at St Mary’s Church, Banbury 

Fri 15th Nov   Nursery to Year 6: Outdoor Learning Day 

Sat 16th Nov    *10am-3pm: Carrdus Christmas Fair 

 

Week 10 

Tues 19th Nov   *Time tbc: U9 Hockey Tournament @ Cokethorpe 

Wed 20th Nov   *1.50pm: U10 A & B & U11 A & B Hockey v Cokethorpe (home at Tudor Hall) 

Thurs 21st Nov    Year 1 to Year 6: Morning trip to Pantomime in Chipping Norton 

Fri 22nd Nov    *8.30am: Coffee for Year 5 parents 

*9am: Year 5 Assembly 

 

Week 11 

Tues 26th Nov   *2.30pm: U8/U9 A & B Hockey v Cokethorpe (away)  

Thurs 28th Nov   *2.30pm-4pm: U8 Warwick Prep Hockey Festival (away) 

Fri 29th Nov   *8.30am-9.30am: Monthly Coffee Morning; all parents invited 
 

 

Week 12    

Mon 2nd Dec   The Reverend Alison Assembly: Christingle 

Tues 3rd Dec    *2.30pm: Nursery & Reception: Christmas Performance  

Wed 4th Dec    *1.50pm: U10 & U11 A & B Hockey v Kitebrook (home at Tudor Hall) 

Thurs 5th Dec   Nursery & Reception: Trip to ‘The Gruffalo’, Banbury (morning trip) 

Fri 6th Dec *2.30pm: Reception to Year 6: Carol Service at Church of St. Peter and St Paul, King’s 

Sutton  

 

Week 13   

Tues 10th Dec   *2.30pm: Years 1 & 2: Nativity 

Thurs 12th Dec   Whole School Christmas Lunch (children to wear Christmas jumpers) 

Fri 13th Dec    *2pm: Reception to Year 6: Christmas Concert 

    3.30pm: End of Term for all. 

 

 

*Events to which parents are invited.    

Please note that all dates are correct when going to press but are subject to change.    

 

Spring Term starts on Tuesday 7th January 2025 
 


